

August 30, 2024

Ms. Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Subject: Low floor electric transit bus procurement, Contract No. 71100 with Gillig, LLC.

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Pursuant to Section 9.118 of the City Charter, I am forwarding to the Board of Supervisors the proposed Resolution approving the Low Floor Electric Transit Bus Procurement Contract No. 71100 between Gillig, LLC and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission, with a commencement date of December 1, 2024, for a four-year term.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

- Board of Supervisors Resolution;
- Airport Commission Resolution No. 24-0171;
- Memorandum accompanying Airport Commission Resolution No. 24-0171;
- San Francisco Ethics Form 126 (f)(4)
- Draft copy of Original Agreement No. 71100, to be signed by Gillig following approval of the Board of Supervisors.

Please contact Dyanna Volek, Government Affairs Manager, at 650-821-4005 if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

Kantrice Ogletree /s/

Kantrice Ogletree Commission Secretary

Enclosures

cc: Dyanna Volek, Government Affairs